# **ByLaws**

# **Egg Harbor Township Board of Education**

# 0000 Bylaws 0110 Identification

The official name of the Board of Education shall be "The Board of Education of Egg Harbor Township in the County of Atlantic."

# **Purpose**

The Board of Education consists of duly elected representatives of Egg Harbor Township whose purpose is to ensure the students in the Egg Harbor Township School District receive a thorough and efficient system of free public education in grades PK through 12.

# Composition

The Egg Harbor Township School District comprises all the area within the municipal boundaries of Egg Harbor Township.

# Classification

The school district shall be classified as a Type II district.

# Address

The address of the Board of Education shall be:

Central Administration Offices Slaybaugh Primary School 13 Swift Drive Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234

N.J.S.A. 18A:8-1; 18A:9-2; 18A:9-3; 18A:10-2

Adopted: 10/22/2002

Revised: 10/13/2009, 04/26/2022